

3700 Redondo Bch Ave Redondo Beach, CA 90278 (310) 608-1009 www.CartagePlus.com

## Fees and Accessorial Surcharges

Service Description	Surcharge	Rate
International Air Recovery	NOT HANDLING	NO HANDLING
CFS (Container Frt Station) – Recovery	\$25.00	Flat Rate
LAX - Over the counter recovery or drop	\$50.00	Flat Rate
Domestic Recovery Only (no delivery)	Use Area Rates	See area rate sheet
Inside Delivery	\$10.00 Min	.025/lb
Lift gate (includes pallet jack)	\$20.00	Flat Rate
Appointment Charge	Air Rate Special	See area rate sheet specials
Residential (Threshold w/Lift gate Included)	\$35.00	Flat Rate
Extra Person	\$105.00 Min	\$35.00/hour
Waiting time – Trailer – 1 hour free	\$55.00	Per hour
Waiting time - Bobtail – 30 min free	\$35.00	Per hour
Pick Up Attempt	Air Rate Min	See area rate sheet minimum
Delivery Attempt	75% of Air Rate	See area rate sheet
Military Base, Schools, Hospital, Storage Unit, Hotel, Convention	\$10.00	Flat Rate
Airline Bill Prep Fee	N/C	N/C
Dock Transfers (Palletized Freight Only)	\$4.00 Min	\$2.00 per pallet
Advance Check Fee	\$15.00	Flat Rate
COD(FCCOD)	\$15.00	Flat Rate
Palletizing/Shrink (Does not include strapping)	\$30.00	Per pallet
Strapping - Nylon	2 way \$5.00 – 4 way \$10.00	Flat Rate
Strapping – Metal	2 way \$15.00 – 4 way 20.00	
Debris Removal	\$15.00 Min	Call for Quote for more than 1 plt
Heat Treated Pallet	\$35.00	Per pallet
Pallet	\$25.00	Per pallet
Packing (adding bubble, cardboard, etc.)	Call for quote	Call for Quote
Specialized Labeling	\$5.00 Min	.25 / carton
Storage (starts after 3rd business day)		\$2.00/per day per 48x40 plt
20' Container (palletized)	\$100.00	Flat Rate
20' Container (floor Loaded)	Not Handling	Not Handling
40'HC/45' Container (palletized)	\$175.00	Flat Rate
40'HC/45' Container (floor loaded)	Not Handling	Not Handling
Dim Factor	All Freight	250 dim factor
Fuel Surcharge (FSC)	See website	See website